PANELÉS brand while also importing and distributing products under the MANUSA brand from Spain. Its main
product lines include Interior Products and Hospital and Healthcare Products. The Company's standout and
popular products include acoustic movable wall used for partitioning both small and large rooms effectively,
automatic hermetic doors for operating rooms, and various other automatic doors related to hospital settings.
Additionally, it provides standard smart access control systems, commonly used as large building entrances,
along with related equipment and services to offer a One Stop Service, including design, procurement,
installation, and after-sales services. This comprehensive approach has garnered a diverse customer base
spanning Bangkok Metropolitan Region, and provinces nationwide. The Company focuses on maintaining and
enhancing the quality and safety of its products to instill confidence in its users consistently.

 PanelesMatic Solutions Public Company Limited

Page 5

Major Shareholders:

Shareholding structure as of 23 June 2023 and after the initial public offering (IPO) can be summarized
as follows:

No Shareholders
Pre-IPO Post-IPO

# Shares % # Shares %
1 Mr. Aungsurus Areekul 63,000,000 45.00 63,000,000 33.16
2 Group of Mrs. Julia W Petpaisit
 2.1 Mrs. Julia W Petpaisit 56,140,000 40.10 56,140,000 29.55
 2.2 Mr. Amorn Kitkrua 14,000,000 10.00 14,000,000 7.37
 2.3 Miss Marisa Kitkrua 6,860,000 4.90 6,860,000 3.61
 Total group of Mrs. Julia W Petpaisit 77,000,000 55.00 77,000,000 40.53

Total 140,000,000 100.00 140,000,000 73.68
Public Offering - - 50,000,000 26.32

Grand Total 140,000,000 100.00 190,000,000 100.00
Remark:  (1) Shareholders listed above are categorized in form of family relationship, which does not show a relationship

or behavior that is characterized as Acting in Concert with another person according to the definition of the
announcement of the Capital Market Supervisory Board No. TorChor. 7/2009.

Revenue Structure:

The Company’s revenue structure are as follows:

Item

For the year ended For the nine-month period ended

31 December
2020

31 December
2021

31 December
2022

30 September
2022

30 September
2023

Million % Million % Million % Million % Million %

1. Revenues from sales 80.14 91.08 64.58 92.15 102.40 92.50 50.99 89.60 81.29 89.87